505505958 06/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5552762

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIC	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Name		
SAINT-GOBAIN SEKUF	RIT DEUT	CHLAND GMBH	ILAND GMBH & CO. KG		
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name: SAINT-GOBAIN GLASS FRANCE					
Street Address:	18 AVE	18 AVENUE D'ALSACE			
City:	COURBEVOIE				
State/Country:	FRANCE				
Postal Code:	92400				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1				
Property Type		Nu	ımber		
Application Number: 159		5951575			
	אדאר				
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:		512)795-7677			
Fax Number: Correspondence will b	oe sent to	the e-mail addre		ıccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	be sent to provided	the e-mail addre			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	be sent to provided	the e-mail addre if that is unsuce	cessful, it will be sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provided	the e-mail addre if that is unsuce 129008500 nail@abel-ip.com BEL SCHILLING	<i>cessful, it will be sent</i> ER, LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provided	the e-mail addre if that is unsuce 129008500 nail@abel-ip.com BEL SCHILLING 911 N. CAPITAL	<i>cessful, it will be sent</i> ER, LLP OF TEXAS HWY		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	pe sent to provided	the e-mail addre if that is unsuce 129008500 nail@abel-ip.com BEL SCHILLING 911 N. CAPITAL BLDG 4, SUITE 4	<i>cessful, it will be sent</i> ER, LLP OF TEXAS HWY 200		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	pe sent to provided	the e-mail addre if that is unsuce 129008500 nail@abel-ip.com BEL SCHILLING 911 N. CAPITAL	<i>cessful, it will be sent</i> ER, LLP OF TEXAS HWY 200		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided	the e-mail addre if that is unsuce 129008500 nail@abel-ip.com BEL SCHILLING 911 N. CAPITAL BLDG 4, SUITE 4	<i>cessful, it will be sent</i> ER, LLP OF TEXAS HWY 200 78759		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	be sent to provided	the e-mail addre if that is unsuce 129008500 nail@abel-ip.com BEL SCHILLING 911 N. CAPITAL BLDG 4, SUITE 4 USTIN, TEXAS 7	<i>cessful, it will be sent</i> BER, LLP OF TEXAS HWY 200 78759 BUS02		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	be sent to provided	the e-mail addre if that is unsuce 129008500 nail@abel-ip.com BEL SCHILLING 911 N. CAPITAL BLDG 4, SUITE 43 USTIN, TEXAS 7	<i>cessful, it will be sent</i> BER, LLP OF TEXAS HWY 200 78759 BUS02 DHNSON		
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provided	the e-mail addre if that is unsuce 129008500 nail@abel-ip.com BEL SCHILLING 911 N. CAPITAL BLDG 4, SUITE 43 USTIN, TEXAS 7 16-SG-0526 ELISE K. JC	<i>cessful, it will be sent</i> BER, LLP OF TEXAS HWY 200 78759 BUS02 DHNSON		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	be sent to provided	the e-mail addre if that is unsuce 129008500 hail@abel-ip.com BEL SCHILLING 911 N. CAPITAL 3LDG 4, SUITE 43 USTIN, TEXAS 7 16-SG-0526 ELISE K. JO /Elise K. Joh	<i>cessful, it will be sent</i> BER, LLP OF TEXAS HWY 200 78759 BUS02 DHNSON		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	De sent to provided	the e-mail addre if that is unsuce i129008500 nail@abel-ip.com BEL SCHILLING 911 N. CAPITAL BLDG 4, SUITE 4: USTIN, TEXAS 7 16-SG-0526 ELISE K. JO /Elise K. Joh 06/03/2019	cessful, it will be sent GER, LLP OF TEXAS HWY 200 78759 GUS02 DHNSON nnson/	via US Mail.	

Attorney Docket No.: 16-SG-0526US02

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

SAINT-GOBAIN SEKURIT DEUTSCHLAND GMBH & CO. KG, a ASSIGNOR: GERMAN Company, having a place of business at Saint-Gobain Herzogenrath R&D Centre, Glasstraße 1, D-52134 Herzogenrath, Germany,

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: SAINT-GOBAIN GLASS FRANCE, a FRENCH Corporation, having a place of business at 18 Avenue d'Alsace, Courbevoie, France, 92400

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention disclosed in:

□ U.S. Patent Application executed on ______,
□ U.S. Provisional Application ______, filed on ______,
□ U.S. Application No.: 15951575 _, filed on April 12, 2018, or

International Application No.: <u>PCT/_____</u>, filed on ____

ENTITLED: ELECTROCHROMIC STRUCTURE AND METHOD OF SEPARATING ELECTROCHROMIC STRUCTURE, and naming as

INVENTORS: Jean-Christophe GIRON, Li-Ya YEH.

("Invention") including without limitation, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional and foreign national applications) for said Invention, including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, utility models, industrial designs, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents, invention registrations, or other forms of protection ("Patents") of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said Invention, including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.

To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recording this Assignment, Assignor authorize and request that the application number and filing date be inserted here, if not already shown above,

Assignor authorizes Assignee to apply for and be granted patents in the United States and foreign countries for said Invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me.

Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to me, Assignor and/or Assignor's legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining,

- Page 1 of 2 -

PATENT REEL: 049351 FRAME: 0806 sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and agencies, departments, or other similar offices and officials of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said Invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of the Parties by the persons below, each of which represents that he or she is authorized to sign this Assignment on behalf of his or her respective entity.

SAINT-GOBAIN SEKURIT DEUTSCHLAND GMBH & CO. KG

02. Mai 2019 Date: ppc Uppll ppa.T.Leh. Dr. Tomas Lendvai

Karl-Jos Ollfichprinted name) Director SGR Germany

(title)

Head of IP Department

SAINT-GOBAIN GLASS FRANCE

(signature) Georges Bourgeois

(printed name)

Patent Duedes of

Date: April 11 619.

- Page 2 of 2 -

Attorney Docket No.: 16-SG-0526US01

PATENT REEL: 049351 FRAME: 0807

RECORDED: 06/03/2019